Datasheet
R15DS0034EU0100 Rev.1.00 Page 1
Jul 2, 2024 © 2024 Renesas Electronics
The CA91C142D is the industry's leading high
performance PCI-to-VMEbus interconnect.
CA91C142D is fully compliant with the VME64 bus
standard, and tailored for the next-generation of
advanced PCI processors and peripherals. With a

CA91C142D Datasheet
Figure 4. 313 PBGA - Top and Side View
6. Ordering Information
Table 8. Standard Ordering Information
Part Number PCI Frequency Voltage Temperature Package
CA91C142D-33CE 33 MHz 5 V Commercial
(0° to 70°C) PBGA
CA91C142D-33CEV 33 MHz 5 V Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
PBGA
(RoHS/Green)
CA91C142D-33IE 33 MHz 5 V Industrial
(-40° to 85°C) PBGA
CA91C142D-33IEV 33 MHz 5 V Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
PBGA
(RoHS/Green)
CA91C142D-25EE 25 MHz 5 V Extended
(-55° to 125°C) PBGA
R15DS0034EU0100 Rev.1.00  Page 21
Jul 2, 2024
CA91C142D Datasheet
The Renesas “Tsi” part numbering system is explained as follows.
▪ ( ) – Indicates optional characters.
▪ Tsi – Renesas (IDT) “Tsi” product identifier.
▪ NNNN – Product number (may be three or four digits).
▪ SS(S) – Maximum operating frequency or data transfer rate of the fastest interface. For operating frequency
numbers, M and G represent MHz and GHz. For transfer rate numbers, M and G represent Mbps and Gbps.
▪ E – Operating environment in which the product is guaranteed. This code may be one of the following
characters:
• C - Commercial temperature range (0 to +70°C)
• I - Industrial temperature range (-40 to +85°C)
• E - Extended temperature range (-55 to +125°C)
▪ P – The Package type of the product:
• B - Ceramic ball grid array (CBGA)
• E, L, J, and K - Plastic ball grid array (PBGA)
• G - Ceramic pin grid array (CPGA)
• M - Small outline integrated circuit (SOIC)
• Q - Plastic quad flatpack (QFP)
▪ G – Renesas (IDT) “Tsi” products fit into three RoHS-compliance categories:
• Y - RoHS Compliant (6of6) – These products contain none of the six restricted substances above the limits
set in the EU Directive 2002/95/EC.